
  

   

 

  
 
 
 

Friday 2nd May 2025 

Letter 29 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

Next Week at School 

Monday 5th May     SCHOOL CLOSED FOR BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY  

Tuesday 6th May    ‘Cycling for All’ hosted at Broomfield 

Wednesday 7th May   6.00pm Karate Club (external provider) 

Thursday 8th May     Y3/4 Dynamo cricket competition 
6.00pm FOBS Bingo evening in the school hall  

Friday 9th May     Interviews for 0.6 class teacher  
KS2 Celebration assembly 
3.20pm Mr Darcy After School Football club  

 

The weekly letter is now also on the school website under the newsletter tab.  

Attendance for each year group this week is:  Well done this week to Reception for the highest 
attendance in school! 
Please remember to call us before 9.00am if your 

child is absent. 
If you don’t contact us, we will call you and work 

down our contact list.  
If we still cannot contact you, we may come to your 

house to do a welfare check. 

Reception 97.2% Year 4 95.4% 

Year 1 96% Year 5 96.5% 

Year 2 96.4% Year 6 92.1% 

Year 3 91.2% Whole School  95.1% 

Safeguarding Lead – Mrs Fiona Sharp  
Deputy Safeguarding Lead – Mr Dave Fenn  
Safeguarding Governor – Mr Richard Shuttleworth 

 

Many of our children seem very excited about the fair being in town. We hope you have a lovely extended 

weekend whatever you have planned.  

 

Please note the school admin email address has changed and is now admin@broomfield-alt.uk please 

ensure any emails from here don’t go into your ‘junk’ folder.  

 

STAFFING  

I am pleased to say that after successful recruitment this week, Mrs Jeavons, who is teaching year 3, will be 

continuing with us full-time in September 2025.  She started at Broomfield covering Mrs Upex’s maternity 

leave and has been with us as a supply teacher ever since. She has been a valued member of the school 

team, and we are very pleased she will be joining us officially as a permanent member of staff from 

September.  

 

We are pleased to welcome Mrs Wilson and Mrs Jones in the school office. They are helping to cover Miss 

Richardson’s absence. Mrs Wilson will be in the office Monday, Tuesday and Thursday and Mrs Jones 

Wednesday and Friday. We are also grateful to the Areté Learning Trust for their finance support as they 

are currently sending someone weekly to support us.   

 

 

 

 

May - Article 29 
Your education should help you to 

develop your talents and abilities. 

It should also help you learn to live 

peacefully, protect the environment 

and respect other people. 
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PRESCHOOL SHOUT OUT FOR EQUIPMENT 

Thank you to those people who sent things in for the preschool, it is starting to look great and we will share 

some photos very soon! 

The plea this week, when having a clear out at home, is for any of the following: 

• A dolly pushchair/pram 

•  A rolling pin 

• Any small pans or baking tins for a mud kitchen 

• Any small dressing up/role play clothes 

 

VE DAY 80TH ANNIVERSARY THURSDAY 8TH MAY REMINDER  

On Thursday 8th May it is the 80th anniversary of VE day. We are planning on having games sessions in the 

morning and then having an afternoon tea. Please can children wear items of red/white/blue (no football 

kits please). We will send your child home with a decorated bag and ask that they bring no more than 3 

items of food which they will eat at our picnic. If they have a picnic blanket they can bring in on the day, 

that would also be much appreciated.  

 

YEAR 5 CRICKET 

On Wednesday, some of our Year 5 children took part in a 

cricket competition at Northallerton Cricket Club. It was a 

perfect day for cricket and everyone had a thoroughly 

enjoyable time. Our team played extremely well, winning 

three out of their five matches. Best of all, they worked 

exceptionally well as a team, encouraging each other and 

maintaining a really positive attitude. Our players were 

awarded very well-deserved bronze medals, and we are 

very proud of the way they represented our school. Next 

week, it is the turn of our Year 3/4 cricketers to take part 

in their competition at the same venue. We hope they 

have a great time too, and are blessed with similar sunny 

conditions. Fingers crossed! 

 

 

Yours sincerely 

 
Mrs Fiona Sharp  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

   

 

 

FUTURE DATES FOR YOUR DIARY – WE WILL ADD MORE AS THEY OCCUR 

Date Event 

Monday 5th May  School closed for Bank holiday Monday  

Thursday 8th May  VE day 80th anniversary  
Year 3/4 Dynamo cricket competition  
FOBS Family bingo night 

Monday 12th May to Thursday 15th May  Year 6 SATS assessment week  

Tuesday 13th May Y3/4 Tchouckball event (Re-scheduled) 

Tuesday 20th May  5.45pm Governor meeting 5  

Friday 23rd May  School breaks up at 3.20pm for May half term holiday  

Monday 2nd June  Year 4 multiplication assessment fortnight 

Tuesday 3rd June  Premises health and safety visit 

Wednesday 4th June Y5/6 Sports hall athletics  

Monday 9th June  Year 1 Phonics assessment week  

Wednesday 11th June  Year 3/4 Sports hall athletics 

Tuesday 17th June  English Hub visit day 3  

Wednesday 18th June  Y3/4 Mini-tennis competition  
Year 6 Residential visit to London to Friday 20th June 

Monday 30th June  Year 6 Richmond School transition day 1  

Tuesday 1st July  Year 6 Richmond School transition day 2 

Wednesday 2nd July  Year 6 SFX School transition day 1  

Thursday 3rd July  Year 6 SFX School transition day 2 

Friday 4th July  Governor and Areté school visit 

Saturday 5th July  FOBS Summer fair  

Monday 7th July to lunch time Friday 11th July  Year 6 Thirsk Secondary transition day  

Tuesday 8th July  Year 6 Bedale High School transition day 1  

Wednesday 9th July  Year 6 Bedale High School transition day 2 
Y 1/2 Multi-skills competition  

Thursday 10th July Year 6 Northallerton School transition day 1  
Whole school transition morning 1 

Friday 11th July  Year 6 Northallerton School transition day 2 
Whole school transition morning 2 

Tuesday 15th July  5.45pm Governor meeting 6  

Friday 18th July  2.30pm Break up for the summer holidays  

 


